west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57* Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

TGO 92603 Friday, October 3, 2025

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

XTO ENERGY INC.

PO BOX 1008

480 INDUSTRIAL PARK RD.
JANE LEW, WV 26378

Re: Permit approval for CRIM 2171 REV
47-049-01993-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

o

/ Jason Harmon
Acting Chief

Operator’s Well Number: CRIM 2171 REV
Farm Name: ROCHESTER & PITTSBURGH

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-049-01993-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 10/3/2025

Promoting a healthy environment.

10/03/2025



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, 1o the cil and gas inspector and the Chief within

- twenty-four (24) hours,

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing.

10/03/2025



WW-4B 1)pate_ 7//& , 20 18
Rev. 2/01 2)0Operator's
Well No. Crm2171 Rev
3)API Well No. 47- s oy

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liguid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation1.227 watershea Lower West Fork River
District Lincoln County Marion Quadrangle Shinnston
€) wWell operator XI10O Energy Inc. 7)Designated Agent Gary Beall
Address PO Box 1008 Address PO Box 1008
Jane Lew, WV 26378 Jane Lew, WV 26378

8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor

Name Jeff Probst Name

Address 4936 Little Sand Run Road Address

Buckhannon, WV 26201

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See attached.

10-3-2025

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted

work can commence. 4 J

a7 7

o S T/ A
Work order approved by inspector / ¢ MJ(/DW Date 9’/5&"75

\—

JP 10-3-2025

Got A Prapet 10-3-2025

10/03/2025



1. General Information

Well: Crim 2171V
Job Scope: Plug and Abandon
Cost Center: 1522721001

AFE #: PA.2025.15593

WI: 100%

2. Contacts

Wellwork Superintendent:  Richard Lightner (412) 585-1011
Production Superintendent:  Aaron Pina (724) 207-2719
Production Engineer: Andrew Marencic (878) 217-4550
Well Management Engineer: Sam Abrams (405) 255-3527

Well Management Engineer:  Anirudh Balasubramanian +91 9962321998

3. SOP Classifications
Class: Category B (300-1000 psi)

Lategory 00 psi) after cement plugs in 5-1/.

MASIP: 900 psi
Wellhead: 11" 5M WP Casing Head

7-1/16" 10M Tubing Head with 1-13/16" wing valves
2-1/16" 5M Production Tree

4. Well Readiness Check

Tubing Joints and Connections needed.
Casing Spear for 5-2” casing
Jet Cutter for 5-12" casing
BOP Stack
o 7-1/16" 2-3/8" Pipe Rams
o 11" Annular
Permits
Surface Readiness for work
Expanding cementyield - 1 14 cf/sk - 0 203 bl

5. Well History

The Well was drilled and completed in the Marcellus Shale formation in 2009. No work has been
performed on this well since completion.

10/03/2025



6. Recommendations

It is recommended to plug and abandon the well as there is no further utility for this wellbore. The P&A is
expected to cost $458,250. The well has cumulatively produced 0 BO and 87,965 mcf.

7. Casing & Tubing Information

Collapse Yield Capacity

(psi) (kibs) (bbl/ft)

(Surface Casing)
13-3/8" 54.5# J-55
(Intermediate Casing)

1
1
'
1
(]

0-588 12.615

0-1880 8.921 8.765 3520 2020 564 0.07731

9-5/8" 36 J-55 | |
(Production Casing) 4

Sa/27spat0. 07623 4892 4767 10640 7480 546 002324
S 0-7502 1995 1901 7700 8100 72 0.00386

2-3/8" 4.7# J-55

8. Procedure

HSM with all personnel on location. 4§ € C,[Q $s A CerenT {l r j"l“ﬂ P
MIRU WOU.
Pump 203 bbl FSW to fill wellbore.
ND WH. NU BOP stack. POOH with tubing. Nete: Visually inspect tubing and LD any bad or scaled
off joints.
5. TIH with 5-1/2" CIBP and 2-3/8" workstring and set @ 7483".
¢ PU and tag plug to verify plug set.
* Conduct positive pressure test on CIBP to 1000 psi over wellbore pressure.
« Bleed 5 12" casing pressure to gas buster tank to negative test CIBP.
6.  MIRU Cement pumps and test per SOPs.
7. Plug 1: RIH with work-string till 7483’ Mix and spot "> 7 -« Expanding Cement plug 7483’-6848".
¢ Spot while chasing cement slurry displace tubing with 26 29 bbl gel water while POOH till
6848,
* POOHtill 6139 spotting 1¢ 4% bl gel water, displace gel water with 23 74 bl FW,
8. Plug 2: POOH till 6139’ Mix and spot 17 4 <+ Expanding Cement plug 6139'-603%".
* Spot while chasing cement slurry displace tubing with 2 32 bl gel water while POOH till
6039".
* POOH till 5900 spotting * 2= bb! gel water, displace gel water with 27 &1 bl FW.
9. TOOH and SB 5900’ of 2-3/8" tubing.
* Note: Well classification changes to Class A.
10. ND BOP.
11. MIRU Wireline and PCE. Pressure test equipment per SOPs,
12, TIH with 5-12” jet cutter and cut 5-12” casing 20-40’ above cement top.
e Note: TOC ~5,940' based on CBL dated 27™ April 2009.

Hwn o=
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13
14.
15
16.
7
18.

19.

20.

21,

22.

23.

24,

25.
26.
27.
28.

RU pumps and circulate bottoms up on 5-%2" x 9-5/8" annulus.
PU 5-V2 casing spear and remove 5-V2 casing slips.

NU 11" annular on 9-5/8" casing.

TOOH with all 5-V2 casing keeping well bore full of fluid.

TIH with 2-3/8" work string to 5900,

Plug 3: POOH till 5900°. Mix and spot #¢ 4 <\ Expanding Cement plug from 5900’-5800".
* NOTE: Calculated 0% excess.
¢ Spot while chasing cement slurry displace tubing with 22 42 bbl gel water while POOH till
5800’
e POOH till 3726' spotting 154 25 bbl gel water, displace gel water with 14471 bol FW.
Plug 4: POOH till 3726. Mix and spot *4 4 <+ Expanding Cement plug from 3726'-3626".
* NOTE: Calculated 0% excess.
* Spot while chasing cement slurry displace tubing with 14071 5il gel water while POOH till
3626".
« POOHtill 2779 spotting .5 bl gel water, displace gel water with 10 75 bbl FW.
Plug 5: POOH till 2779’. Mix and spot * < Expanding Cement plug from 2779'-2679".
* NOTE: Calculated 0% excess.
* Spot while chasing cement slurry displace tubing with 10 35 bbbl gel water while POOH till
2679".
* POOH till 2327 spotting 26 18 bhbl gel water, displace gel water with & bbbl FW.
Plug &: POOH till 2327’ Mix and spot 24 ¢ < Expanding Cement plug from 2327’-2227’
¢ NOTE: Calculated 0% excess.
¢ Spot while chasing cement slurry displace tubing with & ¢ bbl gel water while POOH till
2227,
* POOH till 1980’ spotting 11 27| gel water, displace gel water with / 44 bb! FW,
Plug 7: POOH till 1980°. Mix and spot '« " - < Expanding Cement plug from 1980'-1780".
» NOTE: Calculated 0% excess.
* Spot while chasing cement slurry displace tubing with ¢ &7 bbl gel water while POOH till
1780,
*  Wait for cement to set for 4 hrs and then tag.
+ POOH till 688’ spotting &4 42 gel water, displace gel water with 2 66 bbl FW.
Plug 8: POOH till 688’. Mix and spot 7« 1 Expanding Cement plug from 688’-488’.
¢ Spot while chasing cement sturry displace tubing with 1.57 bil gel water while POOH till
488’
¢« POOH till 100° spotting “U bl Igel water, displace gel water with bbl FW
Plug 9: POOH till 100”. Mix and spot - - Expanding Cement plug from 100'-0".
* Spot while chasing cement sIurry till we receive cement returns to surface.
POOH with workstring.

ND BOPs. RDMO WOR.
Install P&A plate with marker vent with permit number attached.
Notify DEP and production once P&A is complete.
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WR-35

State of West Virginia
Division of Environmental Protection
Sedction of Ol and Gas
Well Operator's Report of Well Work

Farm Name: _Rochesler & Piltsburgh Coal Co. (Consol) Operator Well No.;

Date
API#

August 4, 2009

47 - (48-

01983

Crim 2171 Revised

LOGCATION: Elevation: 1,221 Guadrangle: Shinnslon
District; Lincoln County:
Latitude: 10480 feel Southof 35 DEG. 30 MIN. 00 SEC.
Longitude: 2960 feetWestof B0 DEG. 17 MIN, 30 SEC.
Casing & Cement Fill
Tubing Size | Used in Drilling | Left in Well | Up Cu. Ft.
Company: XTO Energy, Inc. ' .
: PO Box 1008 ad 76 I
Jane Lew, WV 26378 13 38 592' 592 426 sks
Agent: Gary Baall n v
Inspactor: Tristan Jankina 9 5/8 1,880 1,880 460 sks
Permit lasued: October 29, 2008 " y .
Well Work Commenced: February 11, 2009 sz 7,588 7,568 234 ske
Woll Work Completed: May 7, 2008 " v
Verbal Plugging: 238 7.502
Permission granted on:
Rotery X Cable
Total Depth {feet) 7.568' _RECEIVED
Fresh Water Depihs (f) None Qfce of Oif and as
Salt Water Depths (ft) None
Is coal being mined in area {Y7N) 7 Mo PEP 22 204
Coal Depths (ft} None — WV Dogadmentor
OPEN FLOW DATA Envrormenizl Proteciior
Pay Zone
Producing Formation Marcellus Depth (f1) 7,508-7,544"
Gas; Inital Open Flow Show MCF/d Cil: Initial Open Flow N/A Bbld
Final Open Flow Show MCFrd Final Open Flow NA Bblid
Time of open flow between initlal and final tosts et e e e e Hours
Static rock pressure  --emcasmome- -~ psig surface pressure after  --———-— Hours
Pay Zone
Second Producing Formation eeS—— Depih (it) S —
Gas: Initlal Open Flow ——— MCF/d Ofk: Initial Open Flow  -s—wvvsveme——  Bbi/d
Final Opan Fiow e et MCF/d Final Open Flow = -ss—s-roreee-rem-  Bblid
Time of open flow between initial and final tests et Hours
Static rock pressure  -seswwe-—ee—— - psig surface pressure afler ~—v—-—--——-—- Hours
NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1.) DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR
STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2.} THE WELL LOG WHICH 15 SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEQLOGICAL RECORD OF
ALL FORMATIONS, INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE
For; XTO Energy, Inc.
By: N - Banlor Production Foreman
{8 eg
Date: Bé.- o -09
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L_Stage | Formation ]  Depth & No, of Shots Treatment Detall
1 Marceilus 7,508 7,544’ 84 Shots  Slickwater Frac; Broakdown 4,257 psl;
Avg treating 5,424 psi @80 bpm;
171,218lbs 100 mesh sand; 175,280ibs
4070 moash sand; 8,786 bbls water;

ISIP 4,212 psi
IFORMATION TOP BOTTOM |IREMARKS
{Fil'Sand/Shale o 1760
| _|Litte Lima 1760 1791
Big Lime 1791 1884
|__|Big Injun 1884 1934
SilvShale 1934 2082
Weir Marker 2082 2084
Silt/Shsale 2084 2284
Ganiz 2284 2370
50 FT 2370 2518
IS0 FT 2518 2590
Gerdon 2580 2708
Lower Gordon 2708 2792
4TH 2792 2818
Siit/Shale 2816 2068
§5TH_ 2868 2860
Skt/Shale 2890 3178
Speachley 78 3260
_|§W3hgle 3260 3758
Balttown 3758 3768
SiivShale 3766 3850 BEr e
Lower Balttown 3850 3860 Uliice of gy o] a
Sil'Shale 3860 3930 P 4
Bradford 3930 3968 JCT 2T 2005
Sit/Shale 3968 4192
Riley 4192 4210 Envingye P Ten
Sht/Shale 4210 4771 ion
[ |Benson 4771 4880
Sitt/Shale 4380 7234
[ |Geneseo Shale 7234 7290
Tully Limestone 7290 7338
Hamilion Shale 1338 7399
|Marcellus Shaie 7389 7560
|Onondaga Limeslone 7560 7568 TD

10/03/2025



WW.4A 1) Date: ([/{ ?/ LS
Revised 6-07 2) Operator's Well Number
Crim 2171 Rev

3) AP1 Well No.: 47 - 049 - 01993
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTI APPLICATI TO PLUG AND ABANDON A LL
4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Joseph B & Kimberly K Miller Name
Address PO Box 163 Address
Four States, WV 26572
(b) Name Thomas M Weaver (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address 1390 River Road Name See aftached
Margantown, WV 26501 Address
(¢) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Robert Hitt (¢) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 8834 Goodhope Pike Name
Lost Creek, WV 26385 Address

Telephone (681) 3444747

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-1R. which sets out the parties involved in the work and deseribes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (survevor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason vou received these documents 1s that you have nghts regarding the application which are summarized 1n the instructions on the reverses side
However, you are nut required 1o take any action at all

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virgimia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanymng documents for a permit 1o plug and abandon & well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virgimiz Department ol Environmental
Protection, with respect 1o the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6 Copies of this Notee,
the Application, and the plat have been matled by registered or certilied manl or delivered by hand 1o the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or betore the day of mailing or dehvery 10 the Chiel

Well Operator XTO Energy Inc

= it e By: Tim Sands <7 4‘{' <
OFFICIAL § "
STATE ar‘ D-Igs-r??qLG i Its: Regulatory Coordinator
A PRI Address PO Box 1008
2 ' Jane Lew, WV 26378
e Telephone 304-517-3546

\ . Rt gl G AP . SO, TS
Subscribed and sworn before me this | day of _)\LJL} LKV AU

~tanid  Melauchl i Notary Public

My Commission Expires " 00

Qil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name. address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyvofliers wy. gov.
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Coal Owner or Lessee

Rochester & Pittsburgh Coal Company
¢/o Consol Energy inc,

1000 Consol Energy Drive, Suite 100
Canonsburg, PA 15317

Karen Ford
1420 Parkside Dr.
Fairmont, WV 26554

Cloud Factory LLC
PO Box 100
Princeton, WV 24740

Consolidated Coal Company
c/o Land Dept.

46226 National Road

St. Clairsville, OH 43950

RECENVED
Office of Oif and Gas

SEP 22 2075

WV Department ot
Enviranmen;z) Protection
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SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator's Well .
Number Crim 2171 Rev

TIONS T RS NAM PAGEF, WW4-

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials,) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know wha it is. Also, please notify the well aperator
and the Office of Qil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
C NAL 1 I

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 b7 St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
{304) 926-0450

Limi ilin il The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chiefs office 1o be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have gigned a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other decuments, such as sketches, maps or rhotographs to support
your commenta.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2} The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial viclation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one

or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek revie\aEc():if'E rthe

violation...". Ottice of G o)
If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, yDI‘:l Gas
should request a copy from the Chief. SEP 9 2 2075

YoL A YWV Departimery of
1 hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that [ have received ooﬂyg ANeMwiioetsciion
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

gg(l‘} EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date
Signature Date

10/03/2025



WW4B API No. 47-049-01993

Farm Name Rochester & Pittsburgh
Well No.  Crim 2171 Rey

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas,

This notice and application is given 1o you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

RECEIVED
Co ot Off and Gag

SEP 22 2024

WAIVER
Envﬁﬂ:ﬁeﬁ?fgfe%on
The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work arder. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

By:
Its

10/03/2025
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WW-9
(5/16) APl Number 47 - 049 01993

Operator's Well No. Cr o 21710 oy

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIl, AND GAS
FLUIDS” CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

OP Code 494487940

Operator Name_XTO Energy Inc -
Watershed (11UC 10) Lower West Fork River (0502000206) Quadrangle Shinnston

Do youanticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water 1o complete the proposed well work? — Yes _D__ No *
Will & pit be used?  Yes E] No '
If'so. please deseribe anticipated pit waste: _Fluids from plugging operations will be put into tanks o
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes 57 No I so.whatml? NA
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

~ Land Application (if' selected provide a completed form W W -9-GP)
B Underground Injection { UIC Permit Number 3416725766 3416720395, 3413324006, 3413320114 4708510142

Reuse (mt APl Number .~ . )

OfF Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposal location)
_ Other (Iaplain

Will closed loop systembe used? I1'so. describe: NA -

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (ventical and horizontali? Air. freshwater, oil based.elc. NA-Pluging
-1t 0il based. what ty pe? Synthetic, petroleuny, ete. NA

Additives 1o be used in drilling medium?_ NA

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit. landfill. remoy ed oflsite, ele,  Any solid waste from plugging will be taken to landhll, |

I lelt in pit and plan 1o solidily what medium will be used? (cement. lime, sawdust) NA

-Landfill orofisite name/permit number? Mud Masters LLC Ben's Run WVG612105 / Waste Mgmt Meadowbrook Landfil - SWF 1032

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office ol Ol and Cas ol any load of drill cullings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility . The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properhy disposed.

I centify that] understand and agree 10 the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLILUTION PERMIT issuad
on April 1. 2016, by the Otfice of Ol and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Invironmental Protection. | understand that the
provisions ol the permil are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and’orother applicable law

orregulation can lead 1o enforcement action,

I centify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted o n this
application form and all anachments thereto and that. based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately  responsible for o braining
the information. 1 believe that the information s true, accurate. and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties lor

submitting false information. including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.
o

Company Official Signature ~_/__° »

= — S S _— S
Company Ofticial (T3 ped Name) Tim Sands
Company Official Title_ Regulalory Coordinator

Subs :i'ihn:d and swam before me this IL day of ‘(-)_1 _P.L(, M ; lrr';{:i i
Lu_u‘ g /&\'LL_L‘/LL/ ) ____ Notan Public

My commission c\piws__mAfz- LA [J 0 A8 LT

OFFICIAL SEAL )
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NOTARY PUBLIC
LAURA L SHAFFER
PO Box B10 Jane Lew Wv 26372
My Commission Expires March 8, 2027 '

T” G-16.25

T

10/03/2025



Form WW-9

Operator's Well No. C rim X171V RE Vv

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed M ‘_GLaveI Pad
Lime o _Tons/acreorto comrect to pH
Fertilier type

_ lbs/acre

Fentilizer amount

Mulch Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary

Ibs/acre

~ Prevegetationpll

Permanent

Seed Type

Ibs ‘acre

Attach:

Mapsi(siof road. location. pit and proposed area for lund application (unless engineered plans including this info have been

provided). If water from the pit will be land applied. provide water volume, include dimensions (L. W. 1) of'the pit. and dimensions

(L. W), and arcain acres. ol the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5 topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by : .

Commenss: Gravel pad w[[h oihg P_roqazi;)g wells.

Date:

|__{ ) Yes (  No

1 illcr;/é:})//‘

Field Reviewed?

F-14 25

10/03/2025
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WW.7
§-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

Apr: 47-049-01993 WELL No.. ©Tim 2171 Rev
rarm namg: RRochester & Pittsburgh

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NaME: X1 O Energy Inc.

county; Marion msTrict: Lincoln
QUADRANGLE: Shinnston

SURFACE ownER: J0S€Ph Miller et ux (Tax Parcel11-57-15)

ROYALTY owNER: -OUIS A. Ferrari
UTM Gps NorTHING: 4,369,352.634 M

UTM GPS EASTING: 560'050 181 M GPS ELEVATION:

372.042 M

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned APl number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:
1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North. Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters,
2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method: TR

Survey grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differentiat
Mapping Grade GPS ___ : Post Processed Diflerential
Real-Time Ditferential _

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
| the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Qil and Gas.

Faor s i B
s e A Begilitory Covd it F/05 /20437
Signature Title Date

10/03/2025
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USGS MAP - SHINNSTON QUADRANGLE 2023 VERSION

CRIM 2171V (API 47-049-01993)
FOR: XTO ENERGY INC
NEW HILL ROAD, LINCOLN DISTRICT, MARION COUNTY WEST VIRGINIA

JONES CONSULTANTS, LLC

SURVEYING*MAPPING *LAND*GAS WELL*PIPELINE

SHEET NUMBER: 1 OF
DRAWN BY: JRV -
CONSULTANTS

DATE: 2/28/2025

SCALE: 1" = 2000
JONES
2402 PENNSYLVANIA 66 DELMONT, PA 15625
(724) 757 - 2417  www.jonesconsultant.com 03/2025



11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST

Plugging Permit

B_ wWw-48
E_ WW-4B signed by inspector

E_ WW-4A

E_ SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
MAIL

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL

JZ_ WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

E_ WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application
WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be fand applied

E_ RECENT MYLAR PLAT QR WW-7

WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED

E_ MUST HAVE VALID BOND N OPERATOR’S NAME

_@_ CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED

10/03/2025



XTO Energy, Inc.
PO Box 1008
Jane Lew, WV 26378

ENERGY

WVDEP

Office of Oil & Gas

601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304-2345

Re: Application to Plug and Abandon
Crim 2171V REV

Lincoln District

Marion County, WV

To Whom It May Concern:

[n accordance with Article 22-6-23 of the West Virginia State Code regarding oil and gas
operations, please find the attached application for the plugging and abandonment of the
subject well. Notices of our intention to plug this wellbore have been sent to the surface
owner, coal owners with declarations recorded. and coal operators associated with this
well. Copies of the certified mail receipts are attached for your records. If you have any
questions or need additional information. please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

oA

£

[

Tim Sands

Regulatory Coordinator
XTO Energy. Inc.

PO Box 1008

Jane Lew. WV 26378
tim.sands(@ exxonmobil.com

304-517-3546

10/03/2025



10/3/25, 12:38 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued for 4704901993.

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued for 4704901993.

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Fri, Oct 3, 2025 at 12:37 PM
To: "tim.sands@exxonmobil.com" <tim.sands@exxonmobil.com>, Jeff A Propst <jeff.a.propst@wv.gov>, Robert J Hitt
<robert.j.hitt@wv.gov>, mtrach@wvassessor.com

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4704901993.

James Kennedy

Environmental Resource Specialist Il / Permitting
WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

E 4704901993.pdf
2382K

10/03/2025

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r4610719149559800585&simpl=msg-a:r475779022026919... 17
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